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I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served March 17, 2021. * Adding parties. 
. 
 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of the United Steel, Paper and 
Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, 
Allied Industrial and Service Workers 
International Union, AFL-CIO, CLC: 
 
Roger Schagrin, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202-223-1700 – voice 
202-429-2522 – fax 
rschagrin@schagrinassociates.com 
 
On behalf of ITG Voma Corporation:  
 
Jonathan T. Stoel 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
202-637-6634 
jonathan.stoel@hoganlovells.com 

On behalf of Bridgestone Americas Tire 
Operations: 
 
Daniel J. Cannistra, Esq.   
Crowell & Moring LLP  
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.  
Washington, D.C.  20004  
202-624-2500 - voice 
dcannistra@crowell.com 
intltrade@crowell.com 
 
On behalf of Atturo Tire Corp.: 
 
Camelia Mazard, Esq.  
Doyle, Barlow & Mazard PLLC 
1776 K Street, NW, Suite 200  
Washington, D.C.  20006 
202-589-1837 – voice 
apoattorney@dbmlawgroup.com 
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On behalf of Brand Inc.: 
 
Mark R. Ludwikowski, Esq. 
Clark Hill PLC 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Suite 1300 South 
Washington, DC 20004 
202-640-6680 – voice 
mludwikowski@clarkhill.com 
 
On behalf of Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd., 
Sumitomo Rubber (Thailand), Ltd., Sumitomo 
Rubber North America, Inc., and Sumitomo 
Rubber USA, LLC: 
 
Bernd G. Janzen, Esq.  
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP 
2001 K Street, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006 
202.887.4309 
202.887.4288 
bjanzen@akingump.com 
 
On behalf of Deestone Corporation Ltd. 
 
Jay C. Campbell, Esq. 
White & Case 
701 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-626-3600 – voice  
 jcampbell@whitecase.com 
apotrade@whitecase.com 
 
On behalf of Cheng Shin Rubber USA Inc., dba 
Maxxis International – USA, Cheng Shin 
Rubber Ind. Co. Ltd., and Maxxis International 
(Thailand) Co., Ltd.: 
 
Kristen Smith, Esq. 
Sandler Travis & Rosenberg, P.A.  
1300 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.  
Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20004  
202-730-4965 - voice 
202-730-4991 - fax 

ksmith@strtrade.com 
adcvd@strtrade.com 
On behalf of Cooper Tire & Rubber Company: 
 
Gregory C. Dorris  
Pepper Hamilton LLP  
2000 K Street, N.W.  
Suite 600  
Washington, DC 20006 
202-220-1224 – voice  
202-220-1465 - fax 
dorrisg@pepperlaw.com 
 
On behalf of Nexen Tire Corporation: 
 
David E. Bond, Esq. 
White & Case  
701 Thirteenth Street, NW  
Washington, DC  20005  
(202) 626-3600 – voice  
dbond@whitecase.com 
apotrade@whitecase.com 
 
On behalf of TBC Corporation and Unicorn Tire 
Corp.:  
 
Matthew R. Nicely, Esq.  
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP 
2001 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 887-4046 – voice 
(202) 887-4288 - fax 
mnicely@akingump.com 
 
On behalf of Vee Tyre and Rubber Co., Ltd.: 
 
Richard L.A. Weiner, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-736-8000 – voice  
202-736-8711 - fax 
rweiner@sidley.com 
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On behalf of American-Omni Trading 
Company: 
 
John M. Peterson, Esq.  
Neville Peterson LLP  
One Exchange Plaza  
55 Broadway, Suite 2602  
New York, NY 10006  
(212) 635-2730 - voice 
jpeterson@npwny.com 
 
On behalf of Sentury Tire Co. Ltd., Sentury Tire 
USA Inc., S.R. Tyres Co., Ltd., Vogue Tyre & 
Rubber Co., General Rubber Co., Ltd, Zhongce 
Rubber Co., Ltd, Prinx Chengshan Tire  Co., 
Ltd, Llit Co., Ltd. and *Linglong International 
Tyre (Thailand) Co., Ltd.:  
 
Jordan C. Kahn, Esq. 
Grunfeld, Desiderio, Lebowitz, Silverman & 
Klestadt LLP 
1201 New York Ave., NW 
Suite 650 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-783-6881 – voice 
202-783-0405 – fax 
jkahn@gdlsk.com 
Gtrade@gdlsk.com 
On behalf of American Tire Distributors and its 
wholly owned subsidiary The Hercules 
Tire & Rubber Company: 
 
Leah N. Scarpelli, Esq. 
Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202-715-8403 – voice  
202-857-6395 - fax 
leah.scarpelli@arentfox.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

On behalf of Les Schwab Warehouse Center, 
Inc.: 
 
Michael P. House, Esq. 
Perkins Coie LLP  
700 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20005  
202-654-6488 – voice 
202-654-9667 - fax 
mhouse@perkinscoie.com 
trade@perkinscoie.com 
On behalf of the Taiwan Rubber & Elastomer 
Industries Association: 
 
Peter J. Koenig, Esq. 
Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 
2550 M Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202 626 6223 – voice 
202 457 6315 - fax 
peter.koenig@squirepb.com 
 
On behalf of Hankook Tire & Technology Co., 
Ltd., Hankook Tire America Corp., and 
Hankook Tire Manufacturing Tennessee, 
LP: 
 
Patrick J. McLain, Esq. 
WilmerHale LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202-663-6393 – voice 
202-663-6363 – fax 
Patrick.mclain@wilmerhale.com 
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On behalf of Otani Radial Co., Ltd., Kenda 
Rubber Ind. Co., Ltd, Kenda Rubber (Vietnam) 
Co., Ltd., American Kenda Rubber 
Industrial Co., Ltd., and Americana 
Tire & Wheel, division of 
Americana Development, Inc.: 
 
Thomas J. Trendl, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036-1795 
202-429-8055 – voice 
ttrendl@steptoe.com 
trade@steptoe.com 
 
*On behalf of Nankang Rubber Tire Corp., Ltd.: 
 
Nancy A. Noonan, Esq.  
Arent Fox LLP  
1717 K Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20006 
202-857-6479 – voice 
nancy.noonan@arentfox.com 
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